
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eightieth Legislature 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

1921 

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1920. 

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Leg­
islature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842. 

LEWISTON JOURNAL PRINTSHOP AND BINDERY 

LEWISTON, MAINE 

tun 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

AS PASSED BY THE EIGHTIETH 

LEGISLA TURE 

1921 



STATE PRISON COMMITTEE-ANNE M. CLANCY. 715, 

CHAP. 12& 

For screening the outlet of Spring River lake, in Township 
10, in the County of Hancock, three hundred dollars. 300.00' 

For screening the outlet of Lake Sebasticook, in the Town 
of Newport, in the County of Penobscot, one thousand 
dollars. 1,000.00 

For screening the outlet of Mousam lake, in York county, 
in the Towns of Shapleigh and Acton, three hundred dollars. 300.00; 

For screening the outlet of Long pond, in Kennebec and 
Lincoln counties, four hundred dollars. 400.00' 

For screening the outlet of Wilson pond, in the Towns of 
Winthrop and Monmouth, in the County of Kennebec, two 
hundred and fifty dollars. 250.00 

Approved April 9, 1921. 

Chapter 126. 
Resolve, in Favor of E. W. Peaslee, Secretary of State Prison Committee for Expenses Incurred in 

Connection with Visit of Said Committee to State Prison at Thomaston on February Four­
teenth, Nineteen Hundred and Twenty-one. 

Expenses of legislative committee, state prison. Resolved: That 
there be appropriated and paid to E. VV. Peaslee, secretary of the state 
prison committee, the sum of one hundred and three dollars and ninety­
eight cents to be paid to the individual members as follows: 

R. 1. Thompson 
W. D. Spencer 
E. A. Blanchard 
C. K. Tilden 
R. T. Dunning 
E. A. Atherton 
S. R. Crabtree 
E. W. Peaslee 
F. M. Weeks 
W. H. Leighton 

Approved April 9, 1921. 

Chapter 127. 
Resolve, in"Favor of Anne M. Clancy. 

$9.00 
10.25 
12.09 
8.04 

12.09 
14.31 
8.70 

11.45 
8.55 
9.50 

$103.98 

Anne M. Clancy, special services during legislative session. Re­
solved: That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of one hundred 


